estimated cost of $683,500 which is expected to be incurred with the

acquisition of TBDS (In Receivership) and will be paid from proceeds

of the capital raising. In the event that the Conditional Placement is

not approved by shareholders it is unlikely that the TBDS acquisition

will be completed. In this case, the Company’s position would be as

per the ‘Pro Forma Balance Sheet Post Tranche 1’ column (assuming

that the full $13m is raised and that the Underwriter does not exercise

its right to terminate in the event of the Conditional Placement not

being approved) and the $13m new equity raised from the Placement

and the Entitlement Offer will be used to reduce debt and fund

working capital. If the Underwriter exercises its right to terminate

because shareholder approval is not obtained, the Company may

raise materially less under the Entitlement Offer.

Mitchell Services Group
Balance Sheet

As at 30 June 2014

Management Accounts

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

30 June 2014

Capital Raise

Tranche 1

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

Post Tranche 1

Capital raise

Tranche 2

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

Post Acquisition

and Tranche 2

Current Assets

   Cash at Bank   $125,003  $9,687,562 $9,812,565 ($3,937,314) $5,875,251

   Other Current Assets   $4,259,384 $40,522 $4,299,906 $972,029 $5,271,935

Total Current Assets   $4,384,387 $9,728,084 $14,112,471 ($2,965,285) $11,147,186

Non Current Assets

   PPE   $14,009,330 $14,009,330  $9,500,000 $23,509,330

   Other Non-Current Assets   $7,904,893   $7,904,893   $7,904,893

Total Non Current Assets   $21,914,223 $21,914,223 $9,500,000 $31,414,223

TOTAL ASSETS   $26,298,610 $9,728,084 $36,026,694 $6,534,715 $42,561,409

Current Liabilities

Bank Overdraft and Credit Card   $2,279,043 ($2,251,701) $27,342 $27,342

Term Debt   $205,571   $205,571   $205,571

Equipment Finance   $1,924,310   $1,924,310   $1,924,310

Other Current Liabilities   $4,379,127   $4,379,127   $4,379,127

Total Current Liabilities   $8,788,051 ($2,251,701) $6,536,350 $6,536,350

Non-Current Liabilities

Term Debt   $1,316,262   $1,316,262   $1,316,262

Equipment Finance   $3,382,988   $3,382,988   $3,382,988

Total Non-Current Liabilities   $4,699,250   $4,699,250   $4,699,250

TOTAL LIABILITIES   $13,487,301 ($2,251,701) $11,235,600 $11,235,600

NET ASSETS   $12,811,309 ($2,251,701)  $24,791,094   $31,325,809

Capital and Reserves   $12,811,309   $24,791,094   $31,325,809

   Capital Raising   $13,000,000   $7,000,000

   Less Capital raising Costs   ($1,020,215)   ($465,285)

TOTAL EQUITY   $12,811,309 $11,979,785 $24,791,094 $6,534,715 $31,325,809

www.mitchellservices.com.au 17

USE OF FUNDS AND LIQUIDITY

• Set out below are the use of funds and available funding for Mitchell Services post the capital raising and assuming shareholder approval of the

Conditional Placement.

• Mitchell Services will have access to approximately $6.691m in liquid assets with the potential if required to access additional funding

• Table 1 is an estimate of the actual cash position post acquisition, post capital raising and inclusive of material post capital raising events

Table 1 – Estimate of available cash Amount

Cash at Bank – ProForma Balance Sheet Post Tranche 2 $5,875,251